
No.
Certificate 

No.
Participating country Name and Surname Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 1-18 Albania Mirjon Brahimllari Ministry of Justice
Head of Justice Programmes and 

Anticorruption Unit
mirjon.brahimllari@drejtesia.gov.al

2 2-18 Albania Klodjan Braho Prosecutor office, Anti-corruption Unit Serious Crimes Prosecution Office, Tirana Klodjan.Braho@pp.gov.al

3 3-18 Bosnia and Herzegovina Amar Jaganjac The Prosecutor's Office of BiH Legal Officer amar.jaganjac@tuzilastvobih.gov.ba

4 4-18 Bosnia and Herzegovina Bejto Halilovic
State Investigation and Protection 

Agency
Inspector, Criminal Investigations Department halilovic.bejto@gmail.com

5 5-18 Bulgaria Valentin Georgiev
General Directorate for Combatting 

Organized crime
Inspector vamgeorgiev88@abv.bg

6 6-18 Croatia Marija Vuletic Ministry of Justice Administrative adviser marija.vuletic@pravosudje.hr

7 7-18 Macedonia Ljupcho  Ivanovski Financial Police Inspector  ljupcho.ivanovski@finpol.gov.mk    

8 8-18 Macedonia Tea Malahova Ministry of Interior
Junior Inspector, Department for suppression 

of organized and serious crime
tea_malahova@moi.gov.mk

9 9-18 Moldova Andrei Clasevici National Anti-corruption Centre
Senior investigation officer on exceptional 

cases, ‘Centre’ territorial Directorate
andrei.orange1980@gmail.com 

10 10-18 Moldova Dumitru Buznea National Anti-corruption Centre
Criminal investigation officer, General 

Criminal Investigation Directorate
d.buznea@mail.ru 

11 11-18 Montenegro Jovan Vukotic Special state prosecutors office  Advisor jovan.vukotic@tuzilastvo.me

12 12-18 Montenegro Milos Sekulic Police Administration Inspector sekulicm@me.com

13 13-18 Romania Gabriel Turcu Fight against Fraud Department - DLAF Counsellor gabriel.turcu@antifrauda.gov.ro

14 14-18 Romania Cosmin Adrian Vancea General Anticorruption Directorate Criminal Investigation Police Officer cosmin88adrian@yahoo.com

15 15-18 Serbia Aleksandra Petric
The Special Department for the 

Suppression of Corruption of the Higher 

Public Prosecutor’s Office in Belgrade 

Prosecutor’s associate aleksandrapetric86@yahoo.com

16 16-18 Serbia Lidija Jozic
Higher public prosecutor’s office in 

Belgrade – Special department for fight 

against corruption

Prosecutor’s assistant lidija.jozic@bg.vi.jt.rs 

17 17-18 Serbia Tamara Masic Ministry of Finance

Position for handling reported irregularities in 

the Group for combatting Irregularities and 

Fraud in dealing with EU funds (AFCOS)

tamara.masic@mfin.gov.rs

18 18-18 Serbia Goran Pumpalovic Ministry of Finance

Position for supporting operational-analytical 

services and Network for

combating irregularities and fraud in dealing 

with EU funds (AFCOS)

goran.pumpalovic@mfin.gov.rs

19 19-18 Slovenia Jasmina Petric Specialized State Prosecution Office Judicial councilor jasmina.petric@dt-rs.si

Contact E-mail

20 pedro@gpereira.org

21 lidia.gutu@customs.gov.md

22 artiom.popenco@customs.gov.md

23 filippov.nadpsu@gmail.com

24 Guenther.Bechtloff@bmi.gv.at

25 Marta.SamotaGaljer@uskok.dorh.hr

26 Antonio.Miceli@ec.europa.eu

27 todor_kolarov@yahoo.com

28

29 Vladan Joksimovic Head of Secretariat vjoksimovic@rai-see.org

30 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

31 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org

32 Katarina Nikolic Advisor on International Co-operation Matters katarina.nikolic@mpravde.gov.rs

33 Inesa Nicolaescu
Associate Border Security Officer, Border 

Security and Management Unit
Inesa.Nicolaescu@osce.org

34 Marina Markov
National Programme Officer, 

Security Co-operation Department
Marina.Markov@osce.org

35 Umberto Severini Senior Organised Crime Adviser Umberto.Severini@osce.org
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Participating countries

Trainers

Organizers & Partners

Institution/Organization/Position/Title

Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Serbia, Directorate for the Administration of seized assets

Expert on Asset Recovery

Chief Specialist, Customs Training Centre - Customs Service of the Republic of Moldova

Chief Inspector, Integrity and Surveillance Division, Customs Service of the Republic of Moldova

Associate Professor, The National Academy of the State Border Guard Service of Ukraine

Police Liaison Officer, Department for International Affairs, Austrian Ministry of Interior

Deputy Head, USKOK, Croatia 

Directorate for Investigation, OLAF

Former Chairperson of the Commission for Identification and Confiscation of Criminal Assets, Bulgaria

Name and Surname
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